STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2011 CAGIT DISTRIBUTIONS - CLARK COUNTY

Unit

2011 Certified Distribution:
2011 Certified Shares:
2011 Property Tax Replacement:

Unit Name

0000
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0205
0421
0500
0551
0552
0962
0940
1000
1010
0025
0287
0802
0962
0967
0971
0972
0997

CLARK COUNTY

BETHLEHEM TOWNSHIP

CARR TOWNSHIP

CHARLESTOWN TOWNSHIP

JEFFERSONVILLE TOWNSHIP

MONROE TOWNSHIP

OREGON TOWNSHIP

OWEN TOWNSHIP

SILVER CREEK TOWNSHIP

UNION TOWNSHIP

UTICA TOWNSHIP

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

WOOD TOWNSHIP

JEFFERSONVILLE CIVIL CITY

CHARLESTOWN CIVIL CITY

CLARKSVILLE CIVIL TOWN

TOWN OF BORDEN

SELLERSBURG CIVIL TOWN

UTICA CIVIL TOWN

WEST CLARK COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
CLARKSVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
GREATER CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION
JEFFERSONVILLE TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY
CHARLESTOWN-CLARK COUNTY CONTRACTUAL LIB
JEFFERSONVILLE FLOOD CONTROL
CHARLESTOWN FIRE

TRI-TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
MONROE TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION

UTICA TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT

NEW WASHINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

COUNTY TOTAL

$17,585,887
$13,189,415
$4,396,472

Attributed
Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15)
(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-1.1)
(formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy)

Local Option Rate:

2011 Certified Shares
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1))

1.000%

2011 Property Tax
Replacement
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b))

$19,283,189.54
$6,876.00
$44,265.00
$178,657.00
$816,734.00
$69,463.00
$10,244.00
$22,665.00
$154,366.00
$20,723.00
$56,494.00
$21,744.00
$100,514.00
$21,838,746.00
$2,346,839.00
$13,084,221.00
$169,986.00
$2,066,512.00
$85,599.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,208,292.00
$1,310,387.00
$1,283,641.00
$512,210.00
$1,368,830.00
$294,132.00
$195,594.00
$198,726.00

$67,749,649.54

$13,842,906.54
$6,876.00
$44,265.00
$178,657.00
$816,734.00
$69,463.00
$10,244.00
$22,665.00
$154,366.00
$20,723.00
$56,494.00
$21,744.00
$100,514.00
$21,838,746.00
$2,346,839.00
$13,084,221.00
$169,986.00
$2,066,512.00
$85,599.00
$9,184,797.77
$5,398,319.89
$24,986,042.00
$2,208,292.00
$1,310,387.00
$1,283,641.00
$512,210.00
$1,368,830.00
$294,132.00
$195,594.00
$198,726.00

$101,878,526.20

$3,754,027
$1,339
$8,617
$34,781
$159,001
$13,523
$1,994
$4,412
$30,052
$4,034
$10,998
$4,233
$19,568
$4,251,539
$456,880
$2,547,219
$33,093
$402,306
$16,664
$0

$0

$0
$429,907
$255,104
$249,898
$99,716
$266,482
$57,261
$38,078
$38,688

$13,189,415

*This report does not incorporate CAGIT distributions per special legislation; CAGIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-1.1-24); CAGIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-1.1-26); or CAGIT
for Public Safety Funding (IC 6-3.5-1.1-2.5). See State Budget Agency report for details: http://www.in.gov/sba/files/CY_2011_Certified_Distributions_and_Rates.pdf.

$597,378
$297
$1,910
$7,710
$35,245
$2,998
$442
$978
$6,662
$894
$2,438
$938
$4,338
$942,430
$101,276
$564,637
$7,336
$89,178
$3,694
$396,361
$232,959
$1,078,249
$95,297
$56,549
$55,394
$22,104
$59,071
$12,693
$8,441
$8,576

$4,396,472

8/31/2010



