STATE OF INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 2011 CAGIT DISTRIBUTIONS - CLARK COUNTY

2011 Certified Distribution: \$17,585,887 Local Option Rate: 1.000%

2011 Certified Shares: \$13,189,415 2011 Property Tax Replacement: \$4,396,472

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Name</u>	Attributed Allocation Amount (IC 6-3.5-1.1-15) (formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)	Allocation Amount (IC 6-3.5-1.1-1.1) (formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy)	2011 Certified Shares (IC 6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1))	2011 Property Tax Replacement (IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b))
0000	CLARK COUNTY	\$19,283,189.54	\$13,842,906.54	\$3,754,027	\$597,378
0001	BETHLEHEM TOWNSHIP	\$6,876.00	\$6,876.00	\$1,339	\$297
0002	CARR TOWNSHIP	\$44,265.00	\$44,265.00	\$8,617	\$1,910
0003	CHARLESTOWN TOWNSHIP	\$178,657.00	\$178,657.00	\$34,781	\$7,710
0004	JEFFERSONVILLE TOWNSHIP	\$816,734.00	\$816,734.00	\$159,001	\$35,245
0005	MONROE TOWNSHIP	\$69,463.00	\$69,463.00	\$13,523	\$2,998
0006	OREGON TOWNSHIP	\$10,244.00	\$10,244.00	\$1,994	\$442
0007	OWEN TOWNSHIP	\$22,665.00	\$22,665.00	\$4,412	\$978
8000	SILVER CREEK TOWNSHIP	\$154,366.00	\$154,366.00	\$30,052	\$6,662
0009	UNION TOWNSHIP	\$20,723.00	\$20,723.00	\$4,034	\$894
0010	UTICA TOWNSHIP	\$56,494.00	\$56,494.00	\$10,998	\$2,438
0011	WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP	\$21,744.00	\$21,744.00	\$4,233	\$938
0012	WOOD TOWNSHIP	\$100,514.00	\$100,514.00	\$19,568	\$4,338
0205	JEFFERSONVILLE CIVIL CITY	\$21,838,746.00	\$21,838,746.00	\$4,251,539	\$942,430
0421	CHARLESTOWN CIVIL CITY	\$2,346,839.00	\$2,346,839.00	\$456,880	\$101,276
0500	CLARKSVILLE CIVIL TOWN	\$13,084,221.00	\$13,084,221.00	\$2,547,219	\$564,637
0551	TOWN OF BORDEN	\$169,986.00	\$169,986.00	\$33,093	\$7,336
0552	SELLERSBURG CIVIL TOWN	\$2,066,512.00	\$2,066,512.00	\$402,306	\$89,178
0962	UTICA CIVIL TOWN	\$85,599.00	\$85,599.00	\$16,664	\$3,694
0940	WEST CLARK COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	\$0.00	\$9,184,797.77	\$0	\$396,361
1000	CLARKSVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	\$0.00	\$5,398,319.89	\$0	\$232,959
1010	GREATER CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION	\$0.00	\$24,986,042.00	\$0	\$1,078,249
0025	JEFFERSONVILLE TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY	\$2,208,292.00	\$2,208,292.00	\$429,907	\$95,297
0287	CHARLESTOWN-CLARK COUNTY CONTRACTUAL LIB	\$1,310,387.00	\$1,310,387.00	\$255,104	\$56,549
0802	JEFFERSONVILLE FLOOD CONTROL	\$1,283,641.00	\$1,283,641.00	\$249,898	\$55,394
0962	CHARLESTOWN FIRE	\$512,210.00	\$512,210.00	\$99,716	\$22,104
0967	TRI-TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	\$1,368,830.00	\$1,368,830.00	\$266,482	\$59,071
0971	MONROE TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION	\$294,132.00	\$294,132.00	\$57,261	\$12,693
0972	UTICA TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT	\$195,594.00	\$195,594.00	\$38,078	\$8,441
0997	NEW WASHINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	\$198,726.00	\$198,726.00	\$38,688	\$8,576
	COUNTY TOTAL	\$67,749,649.54	\$101,878,526.20	\$13,189,415	\$4,396,472